(l) If Tenant is exempt from the HCAO when this Agreement is executed because its 
amount is less than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000), but Tenant later enters into an agreement or 
agreements that cause Tenant’s aggregate amount of all agreements with City to reach Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000), then all the agreements will be thereafter subject to the HCAO. This obligation 
arises on the effective date of the agreement that causes the cumulative amount of agreements between 
Tenant and the Contracting Department to be equal to or greater than Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) in the fiscal year. 

35.16. Notification of Prohibition on Contributions 
For the purposes of this Section, a “City Contractor” is a party that contracts with, or seeks to 

contract with, the City for the sale or leasing of any land or building to or from the City whenever such